# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5978040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES WILLIAM BOTKIN	01/24/2020
BOBBY NEAL NORWOOD	01/24/2020
MATTHEW MCPHERSON	01/24/2020
DOUGLAS TROY MASON	01/24/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUNTER FAN COMPANY
Street Address:	7130 GOODLETT FARMS PKWY. SUITE 400
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38016

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16798897

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com MCGARRY BAIR PC **Correspondent Name:** 45 OTTAWA AVE. SW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72312-0895
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRADLEY J. DALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J. Dale/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/24/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT REEL: 051903 FRAME: 0573** 



PATENT REEL: 051903 FRAME: 0574

			Attorney Docket No. 72312-0895
DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS			
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN SEALING A	SSEMBLY	Y
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	ed to:		
the attached appli	ication		
or United States App	plication Number or PCT Interna	tional Appli	lication Number filed on .
	ication was made or authorized to		
			of a claimed invention in the application.
I acknowledge that any w			on is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
Memphis, County of Shel title, and interest in, to, an the United States of Amer Patents issuing therefor in divisions, and continuation	ion of the State of Delaware, having by, State of Tennessee, (hereinafied under the above identified applicathat may be obtained in respensionally and all other areas of the world; and	ng its princ ter "Assigne ication and ct thereof; a any reissue: after "Inver	ge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto, Hu cipal office and place of business in the City onee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right the inventions disclosed therein; any Patents any corresponding applications for Patent and es, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, ention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sol forever.
applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deli	nn the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any app	e prosecutio lications or	the preparation and prosecution of any on or defense of any interference, opposition, repatent included within the Invention Rights are that may be requested by Assignee for the
Given Name (first and mic	ddle [if any])	Family N	Name or Surname
Charles William		Botkin	
Inventor's Signature	Caraly James	Dated	1/29/2020
witham Botkin, to me know	Nanciar	n described i he purposes	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC
A			— SANDERS STATES

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

			Attorney Docket No. 72312-0895	
DECLARAT	FION AND ASSIGNMENT FOI	R PATENT	AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS	
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN SEALING AS	SEMBLY		
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directe	ed to:			
the attached appli	cation			
Or United States App	plication Number or PCT Internati	onal Applic	cation Number filed on .	
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to	be made by	<sup>7</sup> me.	
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a	a claimed invention in the application.	
I acknowledge that any w imprisonment of not more	illful false statement made in this than five (5) years, or both.	declaration i	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	e or
Memphis, County of Shel title, and interest in, to, an the United States of Amer Patents issuing therefor in divisions, and continuation	on of the State of Delaware, havir by, State of Tennessee, (hereinafts d under the above identified applitical ica that may be obtained in respec- all other areas of the world; and a	ig its principer "Assignee cation and the tathereof; and my reissues, after "Invent	e, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto, H pal office and place of business in the City e"), its successors and assigns, my entire right inventions disclosed therein; any Patent any corresponding applications for Patent and, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, tion Rights"), to have and to hold for the sorever.	of ght, s of id
applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deli	in the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any appl	prosecution ications or F	e preparation and prosecution of any nor defense of any interference, opposition Patent included within the Invention Rights that may be requested by Assignee for the	s an
Given Name (first and mid	Idle (if any))	Family Na	ame or Surname	
Bobby Neal Norwood				
Inventor's Signature 6	Soff March	Dated	1/24/2020	
acknowledged the same to be		ribed in and irposes set for	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY	
My commission expires:			PUBLIC / FUBLIC / FUB	

SSION EXPIRE An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

		Attorney Docket No. 72312-0895
DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS		
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN SEALING A	SSEMBLY
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directe	ed to:	
the attached appli	cation	
or		ional Application Number filed on .
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the original	ginal inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I acknowledge that any w imprisonment of not more	illful false statement made in this than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Fan Company, a corporati Memphis, County of Shel title, and interest in, to, an the United States of Amer Patents issuing therefor in divisions, and continuatio	ion of the State of Delaware, havi by, State of Tennessee, (hereinafind and under the above identified applaying that may be obtained in respertal and all other areas of the world; and	acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto, Hunter ng its principal office and place of business in the City of er. Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, ication and the inventions disclosed therein; any Patents of ct thereof; any corresponding applications for Patent and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, after "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole id assigns forever.
applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deli	in the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any app	ssignee in the preparation and prosecution of any eprosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or lications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and ional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the
Given Name (first and mid	ddle [if any])	Family Name or Surname
Matthew	Secured 1	McPherson ,
Inventor's Signature	MOO	Dated 1/24/30
McPherson, to me known and	Anuary 2020, d known to me to be the person der his free act and deed in and for the p	personally appeared before me the above-named Matthew cribed in and who executed the content in strument and urposes set forth in said instrument.  STATE OF TENNESSEE
Notary Public Thicke	1-18-2022	The state of the s
wiy commission expires:	1-18-20 od &	- Charles Conference

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

		Attorney Docket No. 72312-0895
DECLARA	TION AND ASSIGNMENT F	OR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN SEALING	ASSEMBLY
As a below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is direct	ed to:	•
the attached appl	lication	
or United States Ap	pplication Number or PCT Interr	national Application Number filed on .
The above identified app	lication was made or authorized	to be made by me.
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I acknowledge that any wimprisonment of not mor	villful false statement made in the e than five (5) years, or both.	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Memphis, County of She title, and interest in, to, as the United States of Ame Patents issuing therefor is divisions, and continuation and exclusive use and ber I hereby covenant and agrapplications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and delivered to the content of the covenant and delivered to the covenant and delivered to execute and delivered to the covenant and the covenant	non of the State of Delaware, ha lby, State of Tennessee, (hereing and under the above identified ap- rica that may be obtained in rest all other areas of the world; an ons of any of the foregoing (here nefit of Assignee, its successors aree to assist and cooperate with thin the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any ar	Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any the prosecution or defense of assigns for the sole and assigns for the sole and assigns of the sole and assigns of the sole and the inventions disclosed therein; any Patents of pect thereof; any corresponding applications for Patent and d any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, inafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and assigns forever.  Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or opplications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and itional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the
Given Name (first and m	ddle (¡Þanv))	Family Name or Surname
Douglas Troy	X////	Mason / /
Inventor's Signature On this day of	January, 202	Dated //24/2020  0. personally appeared before me the above-parced Douglas Troy
viason, to me known and knocknowledged the same to be	OWN to me to be the nerson describ	purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public Kanada	Thephas County, She	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY

Notary Public Tupha County.

My commission expires:

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 02/24/2020**